February 4, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1123

- Page 1, line 9, remove ", including structures owned by persons other than the insured,"
- Page 1, line 12, remove "of other properties in close proximity to the property in"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "guestion"
- Page 1, line 14, after the underscored period insert "The insured shall present to the insurer a credible basis for the assertion supported by factual information.

3."

- Page 1, line 14, replace "sixty" with "ninety"
- Page 1, line 14, after "following" insert "receipt of"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "dispute the class asserted by the insured and, if the insurer and the"
- Page 1, remove lines 16 and 17
- Page 1, line 18, replace "issuance or renewal" with "investigate the assertion and:
  - <u>a.</u> Change the fire protection class, effective from the date of issuance or renewal of all affected policies; or
  - <u>b.</u> <u>Document the basis for the original class and implement the original class effective from the date of issuance or renewal.</u>
  - 4. After making a determination under subsection 3, the insurer shall inform the insured of the determination"

Renumber accordingly